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#114553805v1  

 Lauren M. Burge 
412.566.2146 
lburge@eckertseamans.com 

November 28, 2023 
 
 
Via Email Only 
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq. 
John W. Sweet, Esq. 
Ria Pereira, Esq. 
Lauren N. Berman, Esq. 
The Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org   
 
Re: Petition of Philadelphia Gas Works for Approval of Demand Side Management Plan for FY 

2024-2026 and Philadelphia Gas Works Universal Service and Energy Conservation Plan for 
2014-2016 52 Pa. Code § 62.4 – Request for Waivers – Docket No. P-2014-2459362  

 
Dear Counsel: 
 
Enclosed please find Philadelphia Gas Works’ (“PGW”) Revised Response to the Coalition for 
Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania (“CAUSE-PA”) 
Interrogatory, Set II, Number 21 with regard to the above-referenced matter.  Copies to be served 
in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
/s/ Lauren M. Burge 
 
Lauren M. Burge 
 
Enclosure 
 
 
cc: Cert. of Service w/enc. 
 Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (Cert. of Service only) 
  

mailto:pulp@pautilitylawproject.org


  
#112831280v1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of PGW’s Discovery Response upon the 

persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code 

Section 1.54. 

Via Email  
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq. 
Gina L. Miller, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
5th Floor, Forum Place Bldg. 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1921 
OCAPGWDSM@paoca.org   
 
Sharon Webb, Esq.   
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Forum Place Building 
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101  
swebb@pa.gov  
 
Daniela E. Rakhlina-Powsner, Esq. 
Joline R. Price, Esq. 
Robert W. Ballenger, Esq. 
Energy Unit  
Community Legal Services, Inc. 
North Philadelphia Law Center 
1424 Chestnut St.  
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
drakhlinapowsner@clsphila.org 
jprice@clsphila.org  
rballenger@clsphila.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dated:  November 28, 2023 
 
 
 
 

 
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq. 
John W. Sweet, Esq. 
Ria Pereira, Esq. 
Lauren N. Berman, Esq. 
The Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org  
 
Charis Mincavage, Esq. 
Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com 
abakare@mcneeslaw.com 
 
Carrie B. Wright, Esq. 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
PA Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
carwright@pa.gov 
 
Angela Vitulli 
Emma Grazier 
Industrial Economics, Incorporated 
2067 Massachusetts Ave. 
Cambridge, MA 02140 
avitulli@indecon.com 
egrazier@indecon.com  
 
 
Lauren M. Burge     
Lauren M. Burge, Esq. 
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